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ACTIVE MEMBER

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Abington 15757 $100.00Leanne M. Adams  

Acton 22031 $100.00Eva K. Szkaradek  

Acushnet 10115 $100.00Pamela  Labonte  

Adams 8523 $75.00Haley A Meczywor  

Alford 507 $15.00Peggy Rae  Henden-Wilson  

Amesbury 16283 $100.00Amanda  Haggstrom  

Amherst 37819 $150.00Susan  Audette  

Andover 33201 $150.00Austin  Simko  

Aquinnah 426 $15.00Gabriella  Camilleri  

Arlington 42000 $150.00Juliana  Brazile  

Ashby 3122 $35.00Angela  Jack  

Ashfield 1615 $35.00Alexis  Fedorjaczenko  

Ashland 16593 $100.00Tara M Ward  

Athol 11584 $100.00Nancy E Burnham  

Attleboro 44500 $150.00Stephen  Withers  

Auburn 15939 $100.00Debra A. Gremo  

Avon 4300 $35.00Patricia  Bessette  

Ayer 6724 $75.00Susan E Copeland  

Barnstable 45193 $150.00Ann  Quirk  

Barre 5022 $75.00Ellen M Glidden  

Bedford 14058 $100.00Bridget  Rodrigue  

Belchertown 15134 $100.00Colleen K Toothill-Berte  INACTIVE

Belmont 25738 $150.00Ellen  O'Brien Cushman  

Berlin 3000 $35.00Eloise E Salls  

Bernardston 2111 $35.00Paul  Luther  INACTIVE

Billerica 40243 $150.00Shirley E Schult  

Blackstone 9046 $75.00Tara  Sullivan  

Blandford 1187 $35.00Doris L Jemiolo  

Bolton 5750 $75.00Pamela H Powell  

Boxborough 5150 $75.00Elizabeth  Markiewicz  

Boxford 8500 $75.00Robin  Phelan  

Boylston 4235 $35.00Dawn  Porter  

Brewster 9400 $75.00Colette M Williams  

Brimfield 3790 $35.00Robert  Sullivan  

Brookline 58666 $150.00Ben  Kaufman  

Buckland 1850 $35.00Elizabeth  Cerone  INACTIVE
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Burlington 25426 $150.00Amy E Warfield  

Canton 21759 $100.00Tracy K Kenney  

Carver 11500 $100.00Cara  Dahill  

Charlemont 1057 $35.00Kathy A. Reynolds  

Charlton 12824 $100.00Karen  Lacroix  

Chatham 6200 $75.00Julie  Smith  

Chelmsford 32365 $150.00Patricia  Dzuris  

Cheshire 3348 $35.00Christine B Emerson  

Chester 1240 $35.00Rosemary  Dalesandro  

Chesterfield 1250 $35.00Sandra  Wickland  

Chicopee 55298 $150.00Keith  Rattell  

Clarksburg 1566 $35.00Carol  Jammalo  INACTIVE

Clinton 13606 $100.00Holly P. Sargent  

Cohasset 8018 $75.00Carol  St. Pierre  

Colrain 1581 $35.00Eileen  Sauvageau  

Concord 18957 $100.00Kaari Mai Mai Tari  

Conway 1950 $35.00Laurie  Lucier  

Cummington 850 $15.00Donna  Jordan  

Dalton 6407 $35.00Deborah J. Merry  

Danvers 23791 $100.00Catherine  Ellsworth  

Dartmouth 31012 $150.00Sarah  Arruda  

Dedham 23332 $100.00Paul M Munchbach  

Deerfield 5001 $75.00Barbara J. Hancock  

Dennis 13373 $100.00Theresa T. Bunce  

Dighton 8330 $75.00Mark  Pacheco  

Douglas 8578 $75.00Christine E Furno  

Dover 6201 $75.00Felicia S Hoffman  

Dracut 34000 $150.00Kathleen M Graham  

Dudley 11390 $100.00Lori A Smith  

Dunstable 3307 $35.00Carol A Skerrett  

Duxbury 15937 $100.00Susan C Kelley  

East Bridgewater 14125 $100.00Susan  Gillpatrick  

East Brookfield 2023 $35.00Susan V Jacobs  

East Longmeadow 16162 $100.00Jeanne  Quaglietti  

Eastham 4987 $35.00Cindy  Nicholson  

Easthampton 16053 $100.00Barbara L LaBombard  

Easton 25000 $100.00Danielle M Sicard  

Edgartown 4978 $35.00Karen R Medeiros  

Egremont 1200 $35.00Juliette  Haas  
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Erving 1500 $35.00Richard  Newton  

Essex 3500 $35.00Pamela  Thorne  

Fairhaven 15700 $100.00Carolyn A Hurley  

Falmouth 29706 $150.00Michael  Palmer  

Florida 659 $15.00Lisa H Brown  

Foxborough 17102 $100.00Robert E. Cutler,Jr  

Franklin 33000 $150.00Teresa M. Burr  INACTIVE

Freetown 8870 $75.00Jacqueline A. Brown  INACTIVE

Georgetown 8517 $75.00Kerrie  McManus  

Gill 1382 $35.00Doreen  Stevens  

Goshen 987 $15.00Kristen  Estelle  

Grafton 18000 $100.00Kandy  Lavallee  

Granby 6226 $75.00Katherine A Kelly-Regan  

Granville 1600 $35.00Donna M Fillion  

Great Barrington 7000 $75.00Jennifer  Messina  

Greenfield 18500 $100.00Kathryn J Scott  

Groton 10800 $100.00Michael  Bouchard  

Groveland 6609 $75.00Elizabeth  Cunniff  

Hadley 5200 $75.00Jessica  Spanknebel  

Halifax 7850 $75.00Barbara J Gaynor  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Hamilton 7871 $75.00Carin  Kale  

Hampden 5139 $75.00Eva A Wiseman  

Hancock 734 $15.00Linda C Burdick  

Hanover 14977 $100.00Catherine  Harder-Bernier  

Hanson 9942 $75.00Elizabeth  Sloan  

Hardwick 2879 $35.00Ryan J Witkos  

Harvard 5778 $75.00Marlene  Kenney  

Harwich 12800 $100.00Anita N Doucette  

Hatfield 3397 $35.00Lydia  Szych  

Hawley 323 $15.00Pamela  Shrimpton  

Hingham 24292 $100.00Carol M Falvey  

Holden 19144 $100.00Jeanne  Hudson  

Holliston 15057 $100.00Elizabeth T. Greendale  

Hopedale 5654 $75.00Lisa  Pedroli  

Hopkinton 17393 $100.00Connor  Degan  

Hubbardston 4344 $35.00Laurie  Reed  

Hudson 19658 $100.00Joan M Wordell  

Hull 9587 $100.00Lori  West  
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Ipswich 13433 $100.00Amy  Akell  

Lakeville 11200 $100.00Lillian M Drane  

Lancaster 8082 $75.00Lisa J Johnson  

Lanesborough 3200 $35.00Ruth  Knysh  

Lee 5100 $75.00R. Christopher  Brittain  

Leicester 11300 $100.00Deborah  Davis  

Lenox 5000 $75.00Kerry L. Sullivan  

Leverett 1852 $35.00Lisa  Stratford  

Lexington 32478 $150.00Nathalie L. Rice  

Lincoln 6832 $75.00Valerie  Fox  

Littleton 9651 $75.00Diane  Crory  

Longmeadow 15543 $100.00Katherine T Ingram  

Ludlow 18647 $100.00Kim  Batista  

Lynn 92457 $150.00Janet L Rowe  

Lynnfield 12769 $100.00Linda A. Emerson  

Manchester-By-The-Sea 5639 $35.00Dianne K Bucco  

Mansfield 23419 $100.00Marianne E. Staples  

Marblehead 20100 $100.00Robin A Michaud  

Marion 6241 $75.00Elizabeth  Magauran  

Mashpee 14024 $100.00Deborah  Dami  

Mattapoisett 6500 $75.00Catherine L Heuberger  

Maynard 10599 $100.00Michelle  Jenkins  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Medfield 12866 $100.00James G.  Mullen, Jr.  INACTIVE

Medway 13400 $100.00Stefany  Ohannesian  

Melrose 25000 $150.00Kristin  Foote 25

Mendon 6274 $75.00Ellen  Agro  

Merrimac 6500 $75.00Gwendoyn  Lay Sabbagh  

Middleborough 23035 $100.00Allison J Ferreira  

Middleton 9100 $75.00Ilene B. Twiss 25

Milford 27999 $150.00Amy E Hennessey Neves  

Millbury 13261 $100.00Jayne Marie Davolio  

Millis 8692 $75.00Lisa Jane Hardin  

Millville 3053 $35.00Diane C. Lockwood  

Milton 27007 $150.00Susan  Galvin  

Monroe 115 $15.00Marcella  Stafford Gore  

Monson 8560 $75.00Mary F Watson  

Montague 8500 $75.00Deb  Bourbeau  

Monterey 990 $15.00Terry  Walker  
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Montgomery 783 $15.00Judith  Murphy  INACTIVE

Nahant 3465 $35.00Diane M Dunfee  

Nantucket 13543 $100.00Nancy L Holmes  

Natick 33006 $150.00Diane  Packer  

Needham 31000 $150.00Theodora K Eaton  

New Marlborough 1357 $35.00Katherine M. Chretien  

Newbury 6415 $75.00Leslie A. Haley  

Norfolk 11988 $100.00Carol  Greene  

North Andover 31188 $150.00Trudy L Reid  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

North Attleboro 28965 $150.00Kevin  Poirier  

North Brookfield 4412 $35.00Tara A Hayes  

North Reading 15665 $100.00Barbara  Stats  

Northborough 14785 $100.00Andrew T Dowd  

Northbridge 15707 $100.00Linda B. Zywien  

Norton 19031 $100.00Lucia  Longhurst  

Norwell 11155 $100.00Patricia M Anderson  

Norwood 27000 $150.00Mary Lou  Folan  

Oak Bluffs 5595 $75.00Colleen  Morris  

Oakham 1892 $35.00Christine  Mardirosian  

Orange 7800 $75.00Nancy M Blackmer  

Orleans 6190 $75.00Cynthia S May  

Otis 1432 $35.00Lyn  O'Brien  

Oxford 12272 $100.00Lori A Kelley  INACTIVE

Palmer 10900 $100.00Susan M. Coache  

Paxton 4392 $35.00Laurie  Becker  

Pelham 1276 $35.00Sandra J Burgess  

Pepperell 11646 $100.00Brynn  Montesanti  

Peru 839 $15.00Kim  Leach  

Petersham 1300 $35.00Diana L Cooley  

Phillipston 1835 $35.00Karin L Foley  

Plainville 9041 $75.00Ellen M. Robertson 25

Plymouth 60524 $150.00Pearl M.  Sears  

Plympton 2965 $35.00Patricia L Detterman  

Princeton 3540 $35.00Nathan  Boudreau  

Provincetown 3388 $35.00Ana  Ruiz  INACTIVE

Randolph 34000 $150.00Cheryl  Sass  

Raynham 13383 $100.00Marsha L. Silvia  

Reading 27311 $150.00Laura A Gemme  
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Rehoboth 12922 $100.00Laura L Schwall  

Richmond 1500 $35.00Angela  Garrity  

Rochester 5875 $75.00Paul F Dawson  

Rockport 7000 $75.00Patricia E Brown  

Rowe 393 $15.00Paul  McLatchy, III  

Royalston 1251 $35.00Barbara  Richardson  

Rutland 9300 $75.00Anita K Carlson  

Salisbury 7475 $75.00Melinda J Morrison  

Sandisfield 825 $15.00Dolores  Harasyko 15

Sandwich 19500 $100.00Taylor D White  

Saugus 24259 $100.00Ellen J. Schena  

Savoy 638 $15.00Valerie  Reiner  

Scituate 18600 $100.00Kathleen A. Gardner  

Seekonk 13400 $100.00Florice  Craig  

Sharon 17131 $100.00Mark  Hogan  

Sheffield 3500 $35.00Felecie  Joyce  

Shelburne 1768 $35.00Joseph J. Judd  

Sherborn 4493 $35.00Jacklyn  Morris  

Shirley 5800 $75.00William  Oelfke  

Shrewsbury 33878 $150.00Sandra E Wright  

Somerset 17105 $100.00Dolores  Bence  

Somerville 80906 $150.00John J Long  

South Hadley 18228 $100.00Carlene C Hamlin  

Southampton 6200 $75.00Lucille  Dalton  

Southborough 10818 $100.00James F. Hegarty  

Southbridge 15043 $100.00Madaline I. Bonadies  

Southwick 9502 $75.00Michelle  Hill  

Spencer 10452 $100.00Laura J. Torti  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Sterling 7702 $75.00Kathleen  Farrell  

Stockbridge 1867 $35.00Teresa  Iemolini  

Stoneham 21497 $100.00Maria R Sagarino  

Stoughton 22744 $100.00Stephanie  Carrara  

Stow 7177 $75.00Linda E Hathaway  

Sturbridge 9552 $75.00Lynne  Girouard  

Sudbury 18400 $100.00Beth R. Klein  

Sunderland 3641 $35.00Wendy  Houle  

Swampscott 14256 $100.00Susan J Duplin  

Swansea 16165 $100.00Diane  Pelland  
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Templeton 7991 $75.00Carol A. Harris  

Tewksbury 31044 $150.00Denise  Graffeo  

Tisbury 4500 $35.00J.Hillary  Conklin  

Tolland 525 $15.00Susan H Voudren  

Topsfield 6737 $75.00Mary E Willis  

Townsend 8744 $75.00Kathleen M Spofford  

Truro 2210 $35.00Susan A Joseph  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Tyngsboro 11503 $100.00Joanne  Shifres  

Tyringham 544 $15.00April  Curtin  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Upton 7729 $75.00Kelly A. McElreath  

Uxbridge 12900 $100.00Kelly J Cote  

Wales 1886 $35.00Leis  Phinney  

Walpole 24307 $100.00Elizabeth  Gaffey  

Ware 9872 $75.00Nancy J Talbot  

Wareham 21822 $100.00Michele  Bissonnette  

Warren 4494 $35.00Nancy J. Lowell  

Warwick 719 $15.00John  Paganetti  

Washington 653 $15.00Allison  Mikaniewicz  

Wayland 14536 $100.00Anna  Ludwig  

Webster 13374 $100.00Robert T. Craver  

Wellesley 27982 $150.00KC  Kato  

Wellfleet 3347 $35.00Jennifer  Congel  

Wendell 875 $15.00Gretchen  Smith  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Wenham 4924 $35.00Dianne K Bucco  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

West Boylston 7669 $75.00Elaine S. Novia  

West Bridgewater 7168 $75.00Anne G. Iannitelli  

West Brookfield 3500 $35.00Sarah J Allen  

West Newbury 4452 $35.00Michael P McCarron  

West Stockbridge 1363 $35.00Ronni  Barrett  

West Tisbury 3201 $35.00Tara J Whiting-Wells  

Westborough 18900 $100.00Wendy L Mickel  

Westford 22000 $100.00Patricia  Dubey  

Westhampton 1645 $35.00Cheryl  Provost  

Westminster 7400 $75.00Ellen M Sheehan  

Weston 11391 $100.00Deborah M Davenport  

Westport 15076 $100.00Bernadette M Oliver  

Westwood 15597 $100.00Dorothy A Powers  
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Weymouth 53925 $150.00Kathleen A. Deree  

Whately 1547 $35.00Lynn M Sibley  

Whitman 14641 $100.00Dawn M. Varley  

Wilbraham 14500 $100.00Carole  Tardif  

Williamsburg 2602 $35.00Brenda  Lessard  

Williamstown 7900 $75.00Nicole  Pedercini  

Wilmington 22500 $100.00Christine  Touma-Conway  

Winchendon 8950 $75.00Wendy A.  Stevens  

Windsor 871 $15.00Madeline W Scully  

Winthrop 16579 $100.00Carla  Vitale  

Worthington 1300 $35.00Katrin  Kaminsky  

Wrentham 11803 $100.00Cynthia L. Thompson  

Yarmouth 23323 $100.00Mary A Maslowski  

$21,850.00ACTIVE MEMBER TOTAL

AFFILIATE MEMBER

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Beverly 41000 $100.00Lisa E Kent  

Braintree 35700 $100.00James M Casey  

Bridgewater 27365 $100.00Marilee  Kenney Hunt  

Chicopee Registrars of Vo 55298 $100.00Janina  Surdyka  

Everett 41550 $100.00Sergio  Cornelio  

Fall River 89541 $100.00Alison M Bouchard  

Fitchburg 40318 $100.00Mary  de Alderete  

Framingham 68318 $100.00Lisa  Ferguson  

Gardner 20228 $100.00Alan L Agnelli  INACTIVE

Gloucester 28789 $100.00Joanne M. Senos 25

Leominster 46000 $100.00Katelyn  Huffman  

Marlborough 40000 $100.00Steven W Kerrigan  

North Adams 12500 $100.00Deborah  Pedercini  

Revere 53756 $100.00Ashley  Melnik  

Salem 41340 $100.00Ilene  Simons  

Taunton 55874 $100.00Rose Marie  Blackwell  

Waltham 60632 $100.00Robert  Waddick  

Watertown 35000 $100.00Patrick  George  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

West Springfield 28391 $100.00Otto J. Frizzell  

Westfield 41000 $100.00Karen M Fanion  

Woburn 38120 $100.00William C Campbell  INACTIVE
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$2,125.00AFFILIATE MEMBER TOTAL

ASSOCIATE

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Abington 15757 $25.00Barbara M Comoletti  

Acushnet 10115 $25.00Nancy  Clerc  

Amherst 37819 $25.00Amber  Martin  

Andover 33201 $25.00Jamie  Doherty  

Andover 33201 $25.00Susan  Pimentel  

Andover 33201 $25.00Carla Dawne  Warren  

Andover 33201 $25.00Stephanie  Vaccaro  

Arlington 42000 $25.00Janice  Weber  

Ashby 3122 $25.00Penny  Cole  

Ashland 16593 $25.00Cindy  Livingstone  

Attleboro 44500 $25.00Cheryl  Perry  

Auburn 15939 $25.00Sarah  Strozina  

Ayer 6724 $25.00Lauri  Fritz  

Barnstable 45193 $25.00Janet  Murphy  

Bedford 14058 $25.00Ashley  Cote  

Bedford 14058 $25.00Rosemary B Harvell  

Belchertown 15134 $25.00Theresa  Camerlin  

Belmont 25738 $25.00Meg  Piccione  

Belmont 25738 $25.00Daniel  Cane  

Belmont 25738 $25.00Nancy  Casale  

Berlin 3000 $25.00James H Wheeler  

Bernardston 2111 $25.00Christina  Slocum-Wysk  INACTIVE

Beverly 41000 $25.00Christine  Dixon  

Blackstone 9046 $25.00Alison  Vaillancourt  

Blackstone 9046 $25.00Sheila  Stafford  

Blandford 1187 $25.00Mary N Kronholm  

Bolton 5750 $25.00Jennifer  Marquis  

Boxford 8500 $25.00Michelle  Johnson  

Brewster 9400 $25.00Jayanne  Sci  

Bridgewater 27365 $25.00Christine  Nemes  

Bridgewater 27365 $25.00Jolie  Sprague-Martin  

Brimfield 3790 $25.00Debra  Fagerstrom  

Canton 21759 $25.00Gale  McHugo  

Charlton 12824 $25.00Eric  Tully  

Chatham 6200 $25.00Paula  Tobin  
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Chelmsford 32365 $25.00MaryLou  Carney  

Chesterfield 1250 $25.00Jennie  Lamour  

Clinton 13606 $25.00Rebecca  Schoolcraft  

Concord 18957 $25.00Arlene  Fitzpatrick  

Concord 18957 $25.00Patricia A. Clifford  

Dalton 6407 $25.00Michele  Blake  

Dartmouth 31012 $25.00Kelly  Thompson  

Dedham 23332 $25.00Kristen  Morse  

Deerfield 5001 $25.00Jennifer  Wallace  

Dennis 13373 $25.00Sara  McDonald  

Dennis 13373 $25.00Kelly  O'Donnell  INACTIVE

Dighton 8330 $25.00Pamela  Waller  

Douglas 8578 $25.00Lisa A Postma  

Dracut 34000 $25.00Jayne  Boissonneault  

Dracut 34000 $25.00Susan  Hardy  

Dracut 34000 $25.00Melissa  Parra  

Dudley 11390 $25.00Jacqueline M Phelps  

Duxbury 15937 $25.00Linda  Salvati  

East Bridgewater 14125 $25.00Michele  Doll  

East Bridgewater 14125 $25.00Kathleen  Cavanagh  

East Longmeadow 16162 $25.00Jackie  Sullivan  

Eastham 4987 $25.00Linda  Sassi  

Easthampton 16053 $25.00Mary Ann  Giza  

Easton 25000 $25.00Peter  Van Der Hey  

Easton 25000 $25.00Pamela  Menconi  

Edgartown 4978 $25.00Kimberly M Speight  

Erving 1500 $25.00Elizabeth  Sicard  

Everett 41550 $25.00Peter  Napolitano  

Fairhaven 15700 $25.00Linda  Fredette  

Fall River 89541 $25.00Ines  da Silva Paulino Leite  

Fall River 89541 $25.00Kelly  Souza-Young  

Falmouth 29706 $25.00Laurie  Robbins  

Fitchburg 40318 $25.00Amanda  Alford  

Foxborough 17102 $25.00Claudine  Gover  

Framingham 68318 $25.00Emily  Butler  

Franklin 33000 $25.00Susan  Merullo  

Franklin 33000 $25.00Nancy  Danello  

Freetown 8870 $25.00Cheryl  Estrella  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE
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Gloucester 28789 $25.00Grace  Poirier  

Goshen 987 $25.00Gina  Papineau  

Grafton 18000 $25.00Paul J Cook  

Great Barrington 7000 $25.00Katherine  Couch  

Greenfield 18500 $25.00Geneva  Bickford  

Groton 10800 $25.00Nancyellen  Pierce  

Groton 10800 $25.00Frances  Stanley  

Hampden 5139 $25.00Morrison  Gray  

Hanover 14977 $25.00Meg  Pallotta  

Hanson 9942 $25.00Jean  Kelly  

Hardwick 2879 $25.00Paula L Roberts  

Harvard 5778 $25.00Catherine  Bowen  

Harwich 12800 $25.00Philip  Gaudet  

Harwich 12800 $25.00Mary A Maslowski  

Hatfield 3397 $25.00Alaina E Wilcox  

Holden 19144 $25.00Elizabeth  Monahan  

Holden 19144 $25.00Sue  Lucia  

Hopedale 5654 $25.00Ellen  Murphy  

Lakeville 11200 $25.00Jessie R Berry  

Leicester 11300 $25.00Susan  Zuscak  

Leominster 46000 $25.00Titi  Siriphan  

Leominster 46000 $25.00Maribel  Perez  

Lexington 32478 $25.00Dianne  Sperber  

Lincoln 6832 $25.00Jared  LaLiberte  

Littleton 9651 $25.00Sandra  Clyde  

Lynn 92457 $25.00Debra  Ginivan  

Marion 6241 $25.00Ami  Milano  

Marion 6241 $25.00Dick  Giberti  

Marlborough 40000 $25.00Wilson  Chu  

Mattapoisett 6500 $25.00Jodie  Mazerolle-Camara  

Medway 13400 $25.00Charlene  Tingley  

Melrose 25000 $25.00Joanne  Perperian  

Melrose 25000 $25.00Amy  Heidebricht  

Middleton 9100 $25.00Carmelina  Fiore  

Milford 27999 $25.00Danielle  Petrowski  

Milford 27999 $25.00Dawn  Naff  

Milford 27999 $25.00Melanie  Laughlin  

Millville 3053 $25.00Carol Anne  Mullaly  

Milton 27007 $25.00Gayle M Neville  
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Montague 8500 $25.00Kathern  Pierce  

Nantucket 13543 $25.00Laura  Raimo  

Newbury 6415 $25.00Gretchen E Girard  

Norfolk 11988 $25.00Anthony  Turi  

North Adams 12500 $25.00Marcus  Lander 75

Northborough 14785 $25.00Karen  Wilber  

Norton 19031 $25.00Brooke  Durden  

Norwood 27000 $25.00Patricia  Ralph  

Orleans 6190 $25.00Kelly  Darling  

Pepperell 11646 $25.00Joan  Ladik  

Plainville 9041 $25.00Cynthia  Bush  

Plymouth 60524 $25.00Anna L Messner  

Plympton 2965 $25.00Nancy  Magnussen  

Randolph 34000 $25.00Kristin  McDonald  

Raynham 13383 $25.00Amy  Canepa  

Rehoboth 12922 $25.00Lynn M Shaker  

Revere 53756 $25.00Diane  Colella  

Richmond 1500 $25.00Marie Y Ryan  

Rockport 7000 $25.00Melanie J Waddell  

Rutland 9300 $25.00Daymian  Bartek  

Salem 41340 $25.00Rochelle  Sport  

Salem 41340 $25.00Maureen  Fisher  

Salisbury 7475 $25.00Lynne  Karpenko  

Saugus 24259 $25.00Stephanie  Hardy  

Saugus 24259 $25.00Andrew  DePatto  

Scituate 18600 $25.00Heather  Nugent  

Seekonk 13400 $25.00Lorraine  Sorel  

Sherborn 4493 $25.00Tony  Abril  

Shrewsbury 33878 $25.00Sharyn M Thomas  

Somerset 17105 $25.00Kathleen  Maiato  

Somerville 80906 $25.00Nicholas  Salerno  

South Hadley 18228 $25.00Sarah B Gmeiner  INACTIVE

Southborough 10818 $25.00Renee  Chen  

Southborough 10818 $25.00Amy  Berry  

Southwick 9502 $25.00Jessica  Menzone  

Spencer 10452 $25.00Brynn L. Johnson  

Sterling 7702 $25.00Donna  Landry  

Stoughton 22744 $25.00Kellie  Johnson  

Stow 7177 $25.00Debra  Seith  
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Sturbridge 9552 $25.00Sheila  O'Connell  

Sudbury 18400 $25.00Lauren  Goddard  

Sudbury 18400 $25.00Rose M Miranda  

Sudbury 18400 $25.00Kimberly  Wales  

Swansea 16165 $25.00Celine E Brown  

Swansea 16165 $25.00Stacey L Moniz  

Townsend 8744 $25.00Jessica  Funaiole  

Walpole 24307 $25.00Laura  Bamford  

Waltham 60632 $25.00Joseph W Vizard  

Watertown 35000 $25.00Noelle  Gilligan  

Watertown 35000 $25.00Taisia  Silva  

Wayland 14536 $25.00Joseph  Pessimato  

Wendell 875 $25.00Sheila  Rowe  

West Boylston 7669 $25.00Lynn  Harding-McGrail  

West Bridgewater 7168 $25.00Sharon  Ledin  

Westborough 18900 $25.00Deborah  Ledoux  

Westford 22000 $25.00Alyssa  Ingalls  

Westford 22000 $25.00Andrew  Sherman  

Westminster 7400 $25.00Marybeth  Haley-Cormier  

Weston 11391 $25.00Dianne  Poole  

Weymouth 53925 $25.00Christine  Rose  

Weymouth 53925 $25.00Lee Ann  Hultin  

Whately 1547 $25.00Amy  Schrader  

Wilbraham 14500 $25.00Deborah M Brennan  

Wilmington 22500 $25.00Linda  Golden  

Wilmington 22500 $25.00Elizabeth  Lawrenson  

Winthrop 16579 $25.00Joanne  DeMato  

Wrentham 11803 $25.00Ellen  Wojcik  

$4,550.00ASSOCIATE TOTAL

CITY STAFF

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Woburn 38120 $0.00Joyce  Gray  

Woburn 38120 $0.00Diane  Stiffler  

Woburn 38120 $0.00Colleen  McBride  

Woburn 38120 $0.00Gordon  Vincent  

$0.00CITY STAFF TOTAL



2021

MTCA MEMBERSHIPS -FINAL

NEW CLERK

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Belchertown 15134 $0.00Theresa  Camerlin  

Bernardston 2111 $0.00Christina  Slocum-Wysk  

Brimfield 3790 $0.00Debra  Fagerstrom  

Clarksburg 1566 $0.00Jessica  Sweeney  

Franklin 33000 $0.00Nancy  Danello  

Freetown 8870 $0.00Cheryl  Estrella  

Gardner 20228 $0.00Titi  Siriphan  

Halifax 7850 $0.00Susan M Lawless  

Maynard 10599 $0.00Joanna  Bilotta  

Medfield 12866 $0.00Marion  Bonoldi  

Montgomery 783 $0.00Cheryl  Masciadrelli  

North Adams 12500 $0.00Cathleen M King  

North Andover 31188 $0.00Carla Dawne  Warren  

Oxford 12272 $0.00Michelle  Jenkins  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

Provincetown 3388 $0.00Emmett  Catanese  

Spencer 10452 $0.00Lisa J Johnson  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Spencer 10452 $0.00Brynn L. Johnson  

Truro 2210 $0.00Kaci  Fullerton-Willis  

Tyringham 544 $0.00Catherine  Mardula  

Watertown 35000 $0.00Janet M Murphy  

Wendell 875 $0.00Anna  Wetherby  

Woburn 38120 $0.00Lindsay E Higgins  

$0.00NEW CLERK TOTAL

RETIRED

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Ashburnham 6181 $10.00Linda  Ramsdell  

Barnstable 45193 $10.00Linda  Hutchenrider  

Foxborough 17102 $10.00Arlene Marie  Crimmins  

Harvard 5778 $10.00Janet A. Vellante  

Ipswich 13433 $10.00Pamela Z Carakatsane  

Mendon 6274 $10.00Margaret  Bonderenko  

Salisbury 7475 $10.00Wilma  McDonald  

Sturbridge 9552 $10.00Lorraine  Murawski  

Westminster 7400 $10.00Denise  MacAloney  
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Wilbraham 14500 $10.00Beverly J Litchfield  

Yarmouth 23323 $10.00Jane E Hibbert  

$110.00RETIRED TOTAL

STAFF- No Membership

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Chelmsford 32365 $0.00Jennifer  Almeida  

Chelmsford 32365 $0.00Nancy  Sousa  

Foxborough 17102 $0.00Matthew  Mackenzie  

Franklin 33000 $0.00Dyan  Fitzgerald  

Leicester 11300 $0.00Amy  Lapierre  

Millis 8692 $0.00Kathleen  Smith  

Millis 8692 $0.00Susan  Vara  

Milton 27007 $0.00Barbara  Cataldo  

Milton 27007 $0.00Rena  McDermott  

North Andover 31188 $0.00Suzanne  Pelich  

North Andover 31188 $0.00Patricia  Sifferlin  

North Attleboro 28965 $0.00Patricia  Dolan  

Norwood 27000 $0.00Jenna  Houston  

Norwood 27000 $0.00Margaret  Raymond  

Sandisfield 825 $0.00Pauline  Bakunis  

Scituate 18600 $0.00Ann  Breen  

Somerville 80906 $0.00Tom  Joyce  

Somerville 80906 $0.00Jenneen  Pagliaro  

Upton 7729 $0.00Denise  Smith  

Wellesley 27982 $0.00Tricia  Caldicott Mangone  

Wenham 4924 $0.00Theresa  Von Staats  

Westfield 41000 $0.00Marisa  Colon  

Westfield 41000 $0.00Kaitlyn  Bruce  

Westwood 15597 $0.00Brooke A Congdon  

Winchendon 8950 $0.00Deb  Skinner  

Yarmouth 23323 $0.00Susan  Regan  

$0.00STAFF- No Membership TOTAL

TRANSFER-ACTIVE

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Wenham 4924 $0.00Trudy L Reid  

$0.00TRANSFER-ACTIVE TOTAL
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$28,635.00TOTAL


